NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services.	wet i Jarbaj .	MUAGUSC	45857		
Date Into State Dollar 2012	Job desemption		Date &Time Con	pleted .	Done by	
REINONIANTA (19006214/V	SAS c-filing	•				70
Veh No. \$1/36615	E-mail (bjoks 6	las, AlCalus)	1		,	7
0.0 A : 00/00/2018 15:00	I-Motor Clain		11/11/10393	02-00	. 09/04	120
astaction true	I-Motor W/O	(Within; OD 2hrs,	TP (hrs):		10:42	•
OD The Reporting Only	I-Photo Uplos		1			
	Assessment/Su		-		·	500
TP Insurer:	-		Owner/Wksp			il etid seeseen
Proformed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (and the state of t	COLUMN S COLUMN	Toli	Fax:		1
TP Painticulars: Veli No: Sale	V-90152	. INC()/Non-INC()		
Owner / Priver: (ME		Tel:)	
Policy No: () Peri	od: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by ; (Date:	Times)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [N	ote-Est Status (V	(O): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%.	F: 80-100%	1	2
Year of Registration: () W	arrenty: YES ()/NO(>			
Excess: (\$ ') Loading: \$1,00	0 ()/\$2,000	()	1000 E 1000 E 1700	11 12 11 13 17 17	-	mer pri
运用影色特別的影響的影響的	机器在沙川 族		计区域外操作员 1975年	1.27331034	St. 1. 1.	
() Walk-In Customer : Customers Inform	nation strictly Cor	alidential & Str	ictly NO refer of r	epalrer,		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insures	URGENTLY.	10	, " " - 1 3	<u></u>	<u> </u>	
Drive-In ()/Towed-In (); Invoice:	YES()/N	0();T	owing Co: (·	2)	and the latest of the latest o
ncambara a di Paris di Maria da Sul Cara di			可以是多种的运动		Elliono by	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co	ourtesy Car ()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(·)					
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	000] (` ; ;				-
Injurý :						
	en e	CATHOLIC AND THE PARTY.	AUDINAMENTAL SANCE AND	NEW TRANSPE	Kir areas	त्रहा के भ
(Selections contributed and the selection of the selectio	Section of the Property of	<u> Markatanka edelay e</u>	ATIATO CHESSATE VISIONALIA DE	W.K.E.F.S.A.O.F.VI.COS.	MAISTER SEA	
	3			-		
12. *	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Water Brown		19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1	ECYS) .
NB1902641		THE STATE OF	ile in Gir Q		MATIN NA	dibli
	n control de la control de	1) Alt Assides	t Reporting (530);	INC (550)		
amentum rament em us als ames de activación de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del la contrata del la contrata de la contrata del la contrata del la contrata de la contrata de la contrata del la	SATAL SATURDAY	3) TF: Towing	Assessment (\$100);	240/245		
Driver/Owner:		4) PT : Follow-T	Threat she Buryey (ILEAUT	\$120 (07) \$30		
Contract No:		Perelelmint.	against INC Only (wel	10 Jin 2000)	920	
Damaged Portion:		7) NI 1 Idao DA	+ SMRT Survey	· 5160		
	A	8) NTUC Addit	ional Services:-		7.5010	
C Checked by (Engi-In-Charge):		• NS: Courle	CHTTPTAllowshue	- 1		5,5100
	HG. 0 ii	/ N6: Repelr	Co-ordination (SI)SI	829 310	strao one	UI
Additional Commences 1983	AND WASHING	L. INDADVIC	olisol Excess Centding! P (Non INC) spainfull	161 not	ATTS- HIH	(
. F		19) N121 Idao M	oul4	3	0	MOV.
2/3: 1		Invalor doted		es Charged es Charged .	· Halling	
*		throtes dated -				

render yarınınçığır.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

A LANGE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	08/04/2019 20:24
Date Of Accident	08/04/2019 15:00
Exact Location Of Accident	COLLEGE ROAD TURNING LEFT TO AYE JURONG
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLL3661S
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	ROHA BINTE SARMITEN
NRIC No	S6925662G
Email Address	SHAKILAHABUNAIM@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96947978
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-96947978
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	QASHQAI
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	GOING BACK HOME FROM WORK
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5088063544-02
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

Driver

Name of Driver ROHA BINTE SARMITEN

 NRIC No
 \$6925662G

 Date Of Birth
 20/08/1969

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 02/03/2007

Driving Experience 12 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96947978

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-96947978

EMail Address SHAKILAHABUNAIM@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 657B JURONG WEST STREET 65

#04-652

Postcode

642657

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OWNER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - U-TURN

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJQ9815Z TOYOTA

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

NG TIEN WHATT

S1441308A

NRIC/Passport Number Contact Number

96373881

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME: : GENDER: :

Passenger 2

NAME:

GENDER: :

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me. which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 3

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

	CCCHGE ROBI	O PURMINE	GAFT 7	O DYH CSURON
KETCH PLAN				
		-	-	
\leftarrow				V
		1/7.1	ΛI i	
			XX v /	
			12/	
	'- ''		/ _/	A) SLL 36615
	Course		1881	15m F:
	Councie	-180/Pat-	-17	B) STQ98152
	(cont)	12 3	7	
CODIDE CIDO INACTANA				
	CES OF THE ACCIDENT	\ \ \		
On 814	119 dt 36	m, while I	griving 200	to words
ALE OUT	of sudden a	white car pl	late no + 53	5218P D
knocked my	car, sul 36	613 From Th	K RUAR	
3				
CLARATION				
e declare the foregoing pa	rticulars are true in every r	respect.		
1/-			0.11	1 / 1
JCG4 . Cyholder's Signature	D.V. J. W.		Jun	09/04/2019
e & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not th		Reporting Centre F Name:	Personnel's Signature
	Date & Time:	2000.00 (T. 0.00) (T. 0.00)	NRIC/FIN No.:	Kolde mode

Claim Handling Accident HT/1030362									
Policy Mr.	80890e3544-G2	economic and a second	arcadaras		ISALII-SMITA				
Seruficace his.	1016061244-02	Vehicle No.	SLL3661S		QST Regis	trattini No.			
Sicholder Name	KOHA BINTE SARMITEN				10000	and the same		2011.194.5	
mout Cade	PRIVATE CAR INSURANCE	Cover Type	auroraneana.acri		Policyhold	er NAUL		569259620	
ontact No.(Hobbe)	16947978	Contact No.(Office)	ditio (REMOUN		Linedwig			D	
mail Address:		Szedai Rumark			Cortart Is	(mine)		Accessed.	
rk	# No Yes	TCA	a No. : Van		wClode :			No. *	
CD Protection	Ala	NCD ENGlement(%)	- No Yes		eCode Ras				
T Accident Details		ACC CHOCKERSON LAS	50		Private ris			No.	
report Date	09/04/2014 10:39	Aicstert Report Within 24 hrs.	Yes		2711117			22	
one of Accdent	18/04/2019				Accident 1			Colliage - U-Tu	rn.
estarting Certire	10/04/2019	Time of Accident No. mm.	15:00		Country or	Accident		Singapore	
codem Lucation	and the second second second second	Drange Force			SON No.				
7 farms	COLLEGE ROAD TURNING UEFT TO AVE JURON	0							
Dan damage Expess	1112707	27/// 5/521							
America Driver Excess	800.00	Additional Excess			Windscree	n Excess		100.00	
herd Party Excess	0.00	Outside Singapore OO Excess		630.00					
→ Senefits	0.00	Dutnide Singepure TP Excess		0.00					
□ GST Registered Informs	attern.								
ST Appriored			1000000	0000192255					
ST Augustration No.	Net		G 2011 V 000	stration Date us Verified					
solfication History			994 30en	to Assumed		rus			
₩ Pelicyholder Hailing Adi	free.								
difress.)	BLX 6578 #01-652	Address 2	JURDING WEST ST	MAT CE	Address 3			emerge c	100
ddress 4	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Address Type	Singapore address		Post Cone			EINGAPORE 64	cap.
Int. No.		Related Policy Number	5008043544-02		THE CORE			642687	
⊕ Of Driver Infe		- All All All All All All All All All Al							
Hiver Name	ROMA BINTE SARMITEN	Oriver Type	Mail Driver						
Preamed driver Name		Driver NRIC	99929667G		Driver DO	in S		2002000000000	
logister Date of Driver Stome	H1/02/2007	Onver Age	49		Driving Str			10/08/1969	
britact No.(Mobile)	16947978	Centad No.(Office)	70		Contact N			12	
utdress 1	BUX 6578 #04-652	Address 3	RANDING WEST ST	HERY CO.	Appress X	LUMBER .		Programme de	
dóma a		Address Type	Singapore address		Post Code			SINGUIDES 64	2857
Held Yest.		.company, 1 plus			3041 6040			942957	
iges he awn a Singapore	Tan = No.	Citiver Vehicle No.	SU36615		Driver Ins	090900	200	100.00	
Jagisfered car?			111111111111111111111111111111111111111		Parisett Turk	arer comp	****	WILL	
eclaration									
Mim Type *				OD-HX	* Insured Name	ROHA BIT	IT SAUCTES	MRIC NRIC	864256620
ontact tru (Mobile)				96947978	Centact			Contac	
				- BREAKERS	(Home)	-		(Office	
mail Address				MGAT_TORRESOLIVE COM	Vehicle	Bulleto:		TP Veficie	SIQIHITZ
Na Laurecco Little Committee Committ				New York Control of the Control of t	Nymber			Numbi	C
Nim Description				SLL36615 / SJQ9815Z ON H A	gr 2019			Prefer Works	Hd .
Professor Workshop	Insured Liebility Partially at Fault							Hono	
ternact No. Tres	* Repair Preferred Workshop, Name u		ó *	7					
late Repistered	Ciption	Teport Continue		09/04/2019 10:41	Claim			Date Naceivo	09/04/2019 00 0
ayort Taken By				Parameter and the second	Date			Marery	16
and the state of t				ROSLI WAHAB	_				
Privat AK Setter									
2. 3.00 P. CO. 1997									
			Save Submit						
Attachment									
7									
csident Na	MT/1038262	Claim No.		901					
ed Doc. Received	* Yes 3 No	Uplond Date		09/04/2019 10:42					
	states. •	53			925	22121	//.co==		201700000
Chause File No file chases			Chiar	Category *		Idential	Lingwincy	others, pro-	Description *
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			Administration	Piesse Select	* 100		Morrial	•	
Choose File: No lie chosen			Clear	Please Select	* NO	,	Normal	•	
Chase File No file chasen Chase File No file chasen			Char	Please Select	* NO	•	Hormal	•	
Chasse File No file shasen						*	Normal.	*	
Chasse File No file shasen Chaose File No file shasen			Clear	Please Select	* NO				
Chase File No file chases Chase File No file chases Chase File No file chases			Char	Please Select	* NO	,	Hurmal	•	
Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen			-	Control of the Contro		,			
Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen Message filed			Char	Please Select	* NO	,	Hurmal	•	Serut Pless
Chasse File No file chasen Chasse File No file chasen Chasse File No file chasen Chasse File No file chasen			Char	Please Select	* NO	,	Hurmal	•	Serut Pleis
Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen Message filead		Catapany	Char	Please Select	* NO	•	Nurmal Nurmal	•	
Choose File No file chosen Message file No file chosen Message filed Attachment Liet	Uploaded Sy/Date		Char	Presse Select Presse Select	* NO	•	Hurmal	•	Sens Ness Mag Sent? (CD)
Chase File No file chasen Messagr Read Attachment List Attachment			Char	Presse Select Presse Select	* NO	Descri	Nurmal Nurmal	•	
Choose File No file chosen Message filead Attachment List Attachment Attachment NAC_60	Uproaded By/Date RIT_MENAH_BICKTS(NAYLONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE S (BUNCT MERAH)) on 09 Apr 2016 10:42	SERVICE Photos	Char	Please Select Please Select Urgency	* NO	Descri	Nurmal Nurmal	•	
Choose File No file chosen Message filead Attachment List Attachment Attachment NAC_60	uproaded Sy/Date RIT_MENAN_BIDGE76(NAYLONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE S (BUNKT MERAN)) on 09 Apr 2016 10:42 RIT_MERAN_BIDGE76(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE	SERVICE Photos	Char	Please Select Please Select Urgency	* NO	Photos 2	Nurmal Nurmal	•	
Choose File No file chosen Message filead Attachment List Attachment NAC_BU	Uproaded By/Date RIT_MENAH_BICKTS(NAYLONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE S (BUNCT MERAH)) on 09 Apr 2016 10:42	SERVICE Protes	Char	Please Select Please Select Urgency Normal	* NO	Photos 2	Nurmal Nurmal	•	Sent Nessa May Sent? (CD)

Hyloetted By/D4	rise Fulder Date	File Nacto	? Saurre

Bisplay in New Window | Scan and uploading

Normal

FRIER 2015-6-5

Photos 2019-4-9

545 2019-4-9

NRIC/ Driving License 2015-a-9

Action

NAC_SUKIT_MERAH_RODER() TARTIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) in 00 Apr 2019 10-43

MAC_BLAUT_MERIAN_BOOK76(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERIAN) to DV Apr 2019 10:42

NAC_BUNIT_MERAH_BEGRINE; NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BLMIT MERAH)) on 09 Apr 2018 10:42

NAC_BURIT_MERAN_BOOKTS(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE NATIC/ Enlung Literate S (BURIT MERAN)) on DR Apr 2010 10:42

19

* Video List

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 8 14 19 100/MM	MAN TIME! 3 0:00 HARMING
LOCATION: Collage Road, Turning	e left to AYE
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
a VEHICLE NUMBER: SLL 366	10
DINSURANCE COMPANY: NTUC -	7
CIPOLICY NUMBER: 568806354	14 00
OFFICE WOOMPDELIENEVEN THE	
D) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE)/ THIRD	
THE PALOUNI COUPE / MPV MAN / I	CERY LIVING
BIPURPOSE OF USING ATTENDED	EPOLIT (LACTOR CYCLE / OTHERS)
TO THE OUT OF STANGE AT ACCUMENT TIME.	Caron Frank Laure Carrier
WILL TO CONTAIN ON DEK AUTS UMM	INICI ID A NIOTE INVESTIGATION
" TO T LEASE STATE LIHIRD PARTY CLAIM	LASENCE (152/NO)
AINAME: Roha Binte Sami	ten MALE (EGMALE)
0315, 704	- 1 tootes took some ced
CONTINUETO	1627
HO of passong DRIVER DRIVER ALSO POLICY	'HOLDER
(Including driver) DINAME: AS GOOVE	(MALE / FEMALE)
() binric/fin/Passport:	CONTACT:
-d) DATE OF BIRTH: (20/8/1969)(0	DAILLAVVV
POCCUPATION: INDOOR / DITTOOR	20/MW//11/11/
	/2007 .
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYER OF THE INC.	URED'S COMPANY? (YES WE)
TO TOTAL SERVICE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	ATT I TAICELIE MAN
THE CONDITION: (CLEAR Y RAINING	/ OTHERS
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES (NO)	
7. al REPORTED TO POLICE (YES (NO)	M (4 S)
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATIC	
8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE STARRES	DN:
The of passenger of VEHICLE MILLIABED.	MODEL: Toyota
(Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: No Tien Whatt	MODEL: 10VOTG
() NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT S144130 RI	A CONTACT: 94373851
WING, PAINT YEARCE	
The of passenger d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
Induding driver) of DRIVER'S NAME:	
(NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:

email = shakilahabunaim@gmail.com

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$6925662G





ROHA BINTE SARMITEN

JAVANESE 20-08-1969 SINGAPORE



1800077



≪ ≤ S6925662G

18-03-1994

APT BLK 657B JURONG WEST STREET 65 #04-652 SINGAPORE 842857

HRIC No: \$89256826 Date: 23/07/2015

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES)

PASS DATE

Class 3 Motor Cars=< 3000kg with =<7 passengers, exclusive 02 Mar 2007 of the driver; and other motor vehicles =< 2500kg

NF 4JBA





Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND C	OMPENSATIONS ACT (CHARTER
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND CO	OMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)	O.I. CHOATION ROLES, 1960
MOTOR UELUCIES IN	

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5088063544-02

Cover : drivo PREMIUM

Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SLL3661S

Chassis Number

: SJNFEAJ11U1894953

2. Name of Policyholder

: ROHA BINTE SARMITEN

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 22 Feb 2019

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 21 Feb 2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Umitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : 5\$600 EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : YES INSURE WITH COE : YES NCD PROTECTION : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO **EXCESS WAIVER**

PRIMARY DRIVER : ROHA BINTE SARMITEN

NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : DBS BANK LTD SUM INSURED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: ASSURE PTE, LTD. (00000572842)

Date of Issue

: 26 Dec 2018 11:36 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive